05-21-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

r of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard D. Baron Malcolm C. Smith Carl R. Spoeth Valdemiro M. Quadr Steven A Garbee Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ XNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vitality Foodservice, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-/6-99	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 40115 County Road 54 E
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Zephyrhills State: FL ZIP: 33540
Execution Date: 1-22-99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/095,558 FEB 1 6 1999	
A Cartional number attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert F. Frijouf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Tampa State: FL ZIP: 33606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:541 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CD	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert F. Frijouf	2/10/99
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

Richard D. Baron 1308 Hawthorne Street Zephyrhills, FL 33540

Malcolm C. Smith 2115 Stewart Drive Dade City, FL 33515

Carl R. Spoeth 12412 Cobblestone Drive Bayonet Point, FL 34667

Steven A. Garbee 411 Hockory Lane Seffner, FL 33584

Valdemiro M. Quadros 39132 Highway 54 East Zephyrhills, FL 33540

hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Vitality Foodservice, Inc, as ASSIGNEE, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a mailing address of 40115 County Road 54 East, Zephyrhills, Florida 33540, and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in

CONTAINER

invented by us and the application for United States patent therefore, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under:

Serial No. 29/095,558 Filed October 26, 1998

and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all of our entire right, title and interest in and to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, as assignee and

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0744

owner of the entire interest of said ASSIGNEE, and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, either in the name of said ASSIGNEE or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

1-22-99 Date

2/3/99

1-26-99

Date

1/22/99 Date

1/22/99 Date Richard D. Baron

bralish

Malcolm C. Smith

Carl R. Spoeth

Steven A. Garbee

Valdemiro M. Quadros

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 02/16/1999